
TV 10 OLÜMPIASTARTI TALLINNA III ETAPP 
19.03.2019, Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
TV kõrgushüpe 
1 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 Tallinna 21.Kool 1.49 
2 Mia-Ly Minkovski 02.05.05 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 1.49 
3 Anna Maria Raspel 01.03.05 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 1.49 
4 Victoria Raukas 14.12.05 Tallinna Kesklinna Põhikool 1.46 
4 Iiris Jõgi 01.05.05 Tallinna Ühisgümnnasium 1.46 
6 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.46 
7 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 1.43 
8 Eva Litvinova 27.04.05 Tallinna Linnamäe Vene Lütseum 1.43 
9 Valeria Smirnova 04.10.06 Tallinna Õismäe Vene Lütseum 1.40 
10 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.06 Rocca al Mare Kool 1.35 
10 Mia-Viktoria Paiste 02.12.05 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.35 
12 Evelin Teiste 07.06.06 Tallinna Läänemere Gümnaasium 1.35 
13 Nadiin Frolov 27.01.06 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 1.35 
14 Jelizaveta Gorodilova 08.03.05 Tallinna Linnamäe Vene Lütseum 1.30 
14 Nanna Tammeorg 08.11.05 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 1.30 
14 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 1.30 
14 Maria Mäekivi 15.01.05 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 1.30 
14 Emma Viktoria Millend 28.10.05 Tallinna 21.Kool 1.30 
19 Veronika Mozberg 16.12.05 Tallinna Kesklinna Vene Gümnaasium 1.30 
20 Andra Lepasson 31.01.06 Tallinna 21.Kool 1.30 
21 Helerin Türk 12.08.06 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 1.25 
22 Marta Lepik 25.10.06 Tallinna Prantsuse Lütseum 1.25 
22 Agne Bauman 06.06.06 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 1.25 
24 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.06 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 1.25 
25 Miina Vister 14.09.06 Rocca al Mare Kool 1.15 
26 Emma Priisaar 05.05.06 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.10 
 Maarja Bekasov 23.01.06 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium DNS 
v.a Mia Tiare Vahi 20.07.05 Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 1.46 
 Marie Randala 07.04.05 Kiili Gümnaasium 1.46 
 Marleen Kesamaa 17.04.05 Keila Kool 1.35 
 Mia Lisett Meringo 05.07.05 Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 1.30 
 Maribel Arge 07.06.05 Haabneeme Kool 1.25 
 Berit Guzas 09.12.05 Peetri Kool 1.15 
 
TV kaugushüpe 
1 Eva Litvinova 27.04.05 Tallinna Linnamäe Vene Lütseum 5.06 
2 Iiris Jõgi 01.04.05 Tallinna Ühisgümnnasium 4.93 
3 Emma Viktoria Millend 28.10.05 Tallinna 21. Kool 4.86 
4 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.06 Rocca al Mare Kool 4.85 
5 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05 Tallinna Reaalkool 4.80 
6 Anna Maria Raspel 01.03.05 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 4.79 
7 Valeria Smirnova 04.10.06 Tallinna Õismäe Vene Lütseum 4.69 
8 Jelizaveta Gorodilova 08.03.05 Tallinna Linnamäe Vene Lütseum 4.67 
9 Livia Filipozzi 11.01.06 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 4.46 
10 Nadiin Frolov 27.01.06 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 4.39 
11 Miia Maiste 23.08.06 Tallinna Südalinna Kool 4.27 
12 Nanna Tammeorg 08.11.05 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 4.20 
13 Merlin-Melany Minnik 18.10.05 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 4.18 
14 Emily Soots 29.04.06 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 4.15 
15 Victoria Raukas 14.12.05 Tallinna Kesklinna Põhikool 4.09 
16 Mia-Ly Minkovski 02.05.05 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 4.09 
17 Andra Lepasson 31.01.06 Tallinna 21.Kool 4.09 
18 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.06 Tallinna Südalinna Kool 4.05 
19 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 Tallinna 21.Kool 4.05 
20 Sarlotte Lõvi 04.10.05 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 4.04 
21 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 4.02 



22 Miina Vister 14.09.06 Rocca al Mare Kool 3.94 
23 Emma Priisaar 05.05.06 Tallinna Reaalkool 3.90 
24 Marta Lepik 25.10.06 Tallinna Prantsuse Lütseum 3.87 
25 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 3.85 
26 Kathleen Pääsuke 02.10.05 Tallinna Läänemere Gümnaasium 3.80 
27 Maria Mäekivi 15.01.05 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 3.70 
28 Agne Bauman 06.06.06 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 3.70 
29 Marta Lota Siitam 01.06.06 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 3.51 
30 Mia-Viktoria Paiste 02.12.05 Tallinna Reaalkool 3.27 
31 Helerin Türk 12.08.06 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 3.22 
32 Maarja Bekasov 23.01.06 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 3.01 
v.a Maribel Arge 07.06.05 Haabneeme Kool 4.69 
 Marleen Kesamaa 17.04.05 Keila Kool 4.49 
 Marie Randala 07.04.05 Kiili Gümnaasium 4.46 
 Mia Lisett Meringo 05.07.05 Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 4.24 
 Berit Guzas 09.12.05 Peetri Kool 4.17 
 Mia Tiare Vahi 20.07.05 Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 3.84 
 
TN teivashüpe 
1 Hedi Andre 20.02.07 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 2.60 
2 Liise Lillelaid 25.01.07 Kalamaja Põhikool 2.40 
3 Saara Kivi 23.04.08 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 2.10 
4 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.07 Tallinna Linnamäe Vene Lütseum 1.90 
5 Ellen Aadamsoo 13.10.08 Tallinna Prantsuse Lütseum 1.70 
6 Meloore Tamm 24.10.09 Audentese Erakool 1.70 
7 Rebecca Sermat 09.02.09 Tallinna 21. Kool 1.70 
8 Ramona Kivi 07.12.08 Tallinna Kesklinna Põhikool 1.50 
9 Grete Kurg 2008 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 1.10 
 Laura Lepp 26.10.07 Tallinna Prantsuse Lütseum DNS 
v.a Karolin Kilu 28.05.08 Peetri Kool 1.70 
 
PV kõrgushüpe 
1 Harry Richard Jääger 01.02.05 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 1.68 
2 Otto Markus Jõerand 18.03.05 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 1.56 
3 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.05 Tallinna Õismäe Gümnaasium 1.50 
4 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.06 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 1.50 
5 Tristan Aik Sild 09.12.05 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.50 
6 Stiven Ula 03.03.05 Tallinna Laagna Lasteaed-Põhikool 1.45 
7 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.05 Tallinna Kesklinna Põhikool 1.45 
8 Robi Mikk 07.11.05 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 1.40 
9 Hans Oskar Kütt 10.11.06 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 1.35 
10 Aleksandr Vorobei 08.06.06 Ehte Humanitaargümnaasium 1.35 
11 Andri Veeber 16.07.05 Tallinna Arte Gümnaasium 1.35 
12 Markus Ojangu 22.07.05 Tallinna Prantsuse Lütseum 1.35 
13 Richard Sõber 21.03.05 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 1.30 
14 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.05 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 1.30 
15 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06 Tallinna Reaalkool 1.30 
15 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.05 Tallinna Kuristiku Gümnaasium 1.30 
17 Oliver Kask 12.12.05 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 1.25 
17 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 1.25 
17 Marten Vettik 28.10.05 Tallinna Prantsuse Lütseum 1.25 
20 Birk Parvelt 02.12.06 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 1.25 
21 Oskar Domberg 17.10.05 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 1.20 
 Ralf Lepasson 31.01.06 Tallinna 21. Kool NH 
 Marko Kallaste 20.06.06 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium DNS 
v.a Ott Erik Õunapuu 11.03.04 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 1.56 
 Johann-Martin Torim 30.08.06 Viimsi Kool 1.40 
 Mihkel Kirtsi 16.12.05 Jüri Gümnaasium 1.30 
 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 1.30 
 



PV kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Tristan Aik Sild 09.12.05 Tallinna Reaalkool 12.41 
2 Harry Richard Jääger 01.02.05 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 10.49 
3 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 9.79 
4 Robi Mikk 07.11.05 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 9.70 
5 Juhan Tõnn Toots 21.09.05 Nõmme Erakool 9.38 
6 Oskar Domberg 17.10.05 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 9.35 
7 Kaspar Kriitberg 02.03.06 Tallinna 21. Kool 9.24 
8 Richard Sõber 21.03.05 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 8.67 
9 Sander Tiks 20.08.05 Tallinna Kuristiku Gümnaasium 8.32 
10 Ralf Lepasson 31.01.06 Tallinna 21. Kool 8.30 
11 Birk Parvelt 02.12.06 Pelgulinna Gümnaasium 7.85 
12 Marten Vettik 28.10.05 Tallinna Prantsuse Lütseum 7.75 
13 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06 Tallinna Reaalkool 7.60 
14 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.06 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 7.58 
15 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.05 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 7.56 
16 Oliver Kask 12.12.05 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 7.41 
17 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.05 Tallinna Kuristiku Gümnaasium 7.36 
17 Andri Veeber 16.07.05 Tallinna Arte Gümnaasium 7.36 
19 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 7.33 
20 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 Tallinna Kesklinna Põhikool 7.25 
21 Trevor Kaarde 24.06.06 Tallinna Kesklinna Põhikool 6.78 
22 Marko Kallaste 20.06.06 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 6.67 
23 Hans Oskar Kütt 10.11.06 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 5.66 
v.a Mihkel Kirtsi 16.12.05 Jüri Gümnaasium 10.20 
 Marko Gustavson 31.01.06  9.89 
 Robert Kompus 06.11.05 Kiili Gümnaasium 8.14 
 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 5.46 
 
PN kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äraqtõukekohast) 
1 Omar Nisamedtinov 03.09.07 Tallinna Kivimäe Põhikool 4.68 
2 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 4.64 
3 Kauko Georg Laas 26.10.07 Tallinna Prantsuse Lütseum 4.60 
4 Rasmus Jaanson 30.11.07 Tallinna 21. Kool 4.35 
5 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 4.29 
6 Kaspar Isand 30.03.08 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 4.29 
7 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.08 Tallinna Toomkool 4.26 
8 Kristjan Randveer 11.09.07 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 4.13 
9 Tristan Tamm 20.11.07 Audentese Erakool 4.13 
10 Ott Richard Hääl 12.05.08 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 4.08 
11 Kaspar Maiste 27.04.08 Tallinna 21. Kool 4.07 
12 Romek Aus 2008 Audentese Erakool 4.06 
13 Karl Vapper 16.02.08 Tallinna 21. Kool 4.00 
14 Hendrik Haug 11.03.09 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 3.90 
15 Matvei Obuhhov 07.09.07 Tallinna Pae Gümnaasium 3.81 
16 Frank Vali 02.06.08 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 3.76 
17 Andrei Baskelvov 09.02.07 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 3.68 
18 Oskar Vendonen 14.11.08 Tallinna Laagna Gümnaasium 3.64 
19 Kusti Kaljo 17.06.07 Tallinna Õismäe Gümnaasium 3.64 
20 Maksim Dolgopolov 17.01.08 Tallinna Humanitaargümnaasium 3.60 
21 Tommy Vassermann 03.10.07 Kalamaja Põhikool 3.58 
22 Uko Vali 02.06.08 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 3.56 
23 Johannes Taaniel Laur 07.08.08 Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 3.52 
24 Georgiy Neborachko 04.03.07 Tallinna Pae Gümnaasium 3.47 
25 Oskar Tiisma 16.08.07 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 3.43 
26 Gregor Korolkol 04.11.08 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 3.40 
27 Georg Siimu 30.03.09 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasium 3.32 
28 Andreas Kaljumäe 12.07.07 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 3.27 
v.a Darren Rim 25.06.08 Aegviidu Kool 3.82 
 



PN kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Uko Vali 02.06.08 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 10.78 
2 Frank Vali 02.06.08 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 10.62 
3 Markus Kaspar Kalde 16.03.07 Tallinna Kuristiku Gümnaasium 9.87 
4 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 9.35 
5 Kauko Georg Laas 26.10.07 Tallinna Prantsuse Lütseum 9.19 
6 Omar Nisamedtinov 03.09.07 Tallinna Kivimäe Põhikool 8.95 
7 Hendrik Tammsaar 22.03.07 Tallinna Reaalkool 8.45 
8 Kristjan Randveer 11.09.07 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 8.44 
9 Rasmus Jaanson 30.11.07 Tallinna 21. Kool 8.29 
10 Tristan Tamm 20.11.07 Audentese Erakool 7.98 
11 Ott Richard Hääl 12.05.08 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 7.73 
12 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 7.53 
13 Jan Joonas Pohlak 26.07.08 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 7.49 
14 Kaspar Isand 30.03.08 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 6.91 
15 Hendrik Haug 11.03.09 Kadrioru Saksa Gümnaasium 6.74 
16 Kaspar Maiste 27.04.08 Tallinna 21. Kool 6.02 
17 Andreas Kaljumäe 12.07.07 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 5.84 
 Tommy Vassermann 03.10.07 Kalamaja Põhikool NM 
v.a Darren Rim 25.06.08 Aegviidu Kool 7.09 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik Hannes Randaru 


